
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3178
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2007
MISAPPROPRIATION OF FUNDS IN NTPC POWER PROJECTS
Singh Shri Manik

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any complaints regarding misappropriation of funds provided for the developmental work of Vindhya Nagar and Shakti Nagar PowerProjects of NTPC;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF POWER( SHRI SUSHILKUMAR SHINDE )

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise in view of the reply at (a) above.
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